Y< NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
" OIL AND GAS SECTION
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

O0.T.Midcap
- T T TS MR R T s o e S e e s o

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

R.F.D 2 New Martinsville West Va

ReF.D.. 2. New. Martinaville. ... weet VO s o T e

"""""""""""""""""""" o e S S S PN f o ... oo PRERIOT
...................................................................................... Wetzel County
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
‘Well No. ...... «? ...............................................
= = e
Henry Blaen ... Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

.................................................................................... > made by =5 T Tae R See aag , to
....... SRR . i s b iy SRR vacoRded on the . . Y
o ( ....... N ‘t‘Rec.Pded ....... ) ..................... , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Books==mma s PRRe R

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. :

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address...............day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, % Q/}
(f Wb/ 2 : 3 \

/c \ ‘}- ;\\ TR e ek et~ T e
,’A\\—‘ ‘ U <) " \\ RIF.D. 2
[o i —| Agldress - = St e e
..:, R i & of STREET
P N7 Well Operator
o T New Martinsville  (09/29/2023
e CITY OR TOWN
."/
......................l’last....v.i.rg.i,ni.a. ..........................
STAT
*Section 8- ... . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said nmotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

/ O Twrr-100






June 7, 1937

Mre Coe Bs Smith
Ps Os Box 3175
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Sir:
You failed to send us a tracing for Well No. 2
on the Henry Elson Farm, Green District, Vietzel County,
and we can find no record of your having drilled this well
by mitorhavingﬁlodgmmmly,mdofm
we cannot issue a permit to plug until all data is filed.
I? you purchased this well from some one who

does have a record of the well in thés Department, please
edvise us the name of the operator.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOH.
HGs:g

09/29/2023



June 10, 1937

Marie E, Griffith, Secretary
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, W, Va.

Dear Madam:

Enclosed you will find the tracing for
Well No. 2 on the Henry Elson Farm, Green
District, Wetzel County.

The permit Number Wet-109 to drill this
well was issued to O, T. Midcap, New Martins-
ville, W. Va. on December 6, 1935.

I did not purchase this well from Mr.
Midcap, but have permission from him to
plug the well a&s soon as I receive the permit,
Very truly your,

Curtis B. Smith

By Dptiness (e it

Secretary

¥ 9
Please send the permit to me immediately
as I have held up the work on the well.,

09/29/2023



November 26, 1935

Be s Ds

Hoe 2
New Martinsville, W. Va.
Dear Mre Elsen:

A notice of a proposed location of oil or
gas Well FHos 2 on your farm in Green Distriet,
Wetzel County, has been received from lire 0. Te
Mideaps A copy of this notice with en attached
mep should have been meiled you by the well
operators

Any objections you might wish to meke to
the proposed location thet come wnder ouwr jurise
diotion must be filed not later than December 6,
19354

Very truly yours,

HPR/AS Chief of Department of Mines

09/29/2023
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. 1

Eile-Noicro oo = Well No.
o
0.9 .Mideap and ethers Company of _NeW Martinsville WHA
on the HeRry Elsen s
containing. 66 acres. Location Chiselfinger Ridge
Green :
District, in— Wetzel. County, West Virginia
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by Henry Elsen
R2 .
4 New Martinsville W.Va address, and the mineral rights are owned by
Henry Elsen =

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No Wet-109 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
December 6th 1085
Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, 1022 Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

14 feet 10" i
ee : size. Wood conductor.
= e feet 8% size, csg ol feet 6 5/ 8 sized csg.
2010’ Sk 5/ 16 size, csg feet sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
Hook wall ik 5 3/16 te 6 5/8 Mok, sat- ot 2010
packer of. size, set at
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at feet, thick ness inches, and at
feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.
nene

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

Aprii 13th 1936

cog 09/29/2023
A O.T.Midcap and Others oOwner.

By A ,W
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///}/ b OIL OR GAS WELL
""" 0., Widcap and OtheFs COMPLETION DATA SHEET
- RZ Address No. 2
i FORMATION RECORD
WELL No FARM V
2 >
Name Color Character o?ll\’v(i::r Top Bottom Thickneis 3‘:;:}. Remarks
1 15 1
Clay Yellew Seft lé %g %gb 18
Shale White Seft - = - = =
Shale Dark seft So' - -
Lime White hard - - e =
Shale dark seft 85' ... g e
shale light |- seft B Y 18l e
e T hard 116 145 30" 145
shale light seft e L1 i
shale dark soft 148 e d B 5
Lime white hard S b i e
shale light seft e e R e
Sand light hard gae s I
shale dark soft EBO ko -
Shale light seft o
Lime White hard i
Shale dark soft oy
sand light hard e
shale light seft =
shale dark seft i
shale light seft i
lime white hard -
shale light soft s
lime white hard s
shale dark seft oo
sand light hard o
lime white hard o
wanesburg black [ceal seft | -5t
dark ahalp dark seft L
sand light hard e
lime white hard : e
shale dark soft 4
shale white seft s
sand light hard i
lime light hard - e
Red reck red seft b
shale dark gsoft g2
sand light hard a
shale light seft —
lime light hard ae
shale lighr seft pic
red reck red soft 4
shale dark sﬁft s
red reek red seft B
slate dar& seft e
sanaG i1 gb : hlrd e
shale _ . dark soft

Well was not shot at

feet; well was shot at. feet.
Well was not shet at any peint

Salt salt
Fresh water at feet; fresh water at feet.

producing
Well was hole.

dry

Approved
Owner 09/29/2023

must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
l names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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----- Conmpény COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Address No. 2

= é ____ = FORMATION RECORD

Name Color Character o?i%vﬁ‘t’:r Top Bottom Thickness gg;:lln Remarks
Sand light hard 1120 1140 20 1140
fed rock red soft 1140 1190 50 1190
lime light hard 1190 121¢C 20 1210
shale dark soft 1210 1240 30 1240
shale light soft 1240 1250 10 1250
shale dark soft 1250 1265 i5 1265
sand iight hard 1865 1270 5] 1270
slate &shells light 1270 1365 96 1365
sand light hard 1365 1395 30 1395
33R%P sand light hard , 1395 1735 340 1736
Salt sand light seft. splt water 1735 1738 3 1738
salt sand 1light hard 1738 1755 17 1755
salt sand 1light hard 1758 1785 30 1785
slate&shells 1786 1892 107 1892
Maxten sgnd 1light hard 1892 1900 8 1900
lime light hard 1900 1615 15 1915
Pencil C dark seft 1915 1920 5 [1¢20
big Lime |light hard 19020 1989 69 1989
keener sand grey hard 1989 2000 11 [2000
Big Ing grey hard 2000 2080 80 (2080
Big Ing grey seft tass 2080 2083 3 2083 |tetal depth

Gass 2080 | te 2083 ft
shot :

Well was not shot at WW feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt

Fresh water at feet; fresh water at feet.

producing
Well was hole.

Owner

Approved &7/ / b/'/ WM
*=F 7
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TC PLUG AND AEANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION S, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 COF THE CODE)

“WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT. OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

C. B, Smith
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ADDRESS i
F

No coal operation ... e T % 19

—atatc GNONE L Oos o Distriet
""""""" D e ;
coakrass WelbZ@YL 51 0V = County
""" LEASE OR FROPERTY OWNER ;
Well No.- @2 i3 . 38 See - ou =g
"""""""""""""""""""""""" Rbipegites &kl S . Henry Tlson Porw

4

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

B - °

work of pluggiﬁg‘ and abandoning said well on the. 10th _day of... . .June , 199

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be i'eceivéd by thev Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are i'epresented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

...... ,;__,ﬂ e

: 'VVelf-Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted

with this notice. S 09/29/2023
(Over)



28 :

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

In accordance with the requirements of Sec, 10,

Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code,

Started to spud November, Conductor 15 ft,

1 to 15 ft. Yellow Cla M40 to 760 ft. Red Rock

15 to 30 ft. White Sha%\\, 760 to 790 ft. Dark Bhale

30 to 50 ft. . Dark Shal " 790 to 820 ft. Sand

50 to 60 f£t. Lime N 820 to 850 ft. White Shale

60 to 85 ft. Dark<§h e Y 850 to 870 ft. TLime

85 to 100 ft., White" e 870 to 900 ft. White Shale
100 to 115 f£t, Sand : 900 to 935 ft. Red Rock
115 to 145 £t. White Shale 935 to 960 ft. Dark Shale
145 to 170/ft. Dark Shale g 960 to 1000 ft. Red Rock
170 to 19¢ ftJ Lime \a 1000 to 1075 ft. Slate
190 to 220 fti White Shale 4075 to 1085 ft. Sand --Showing of oil
220 to 235 ftf. Sand %1085 to 1095 ft. Sand
235 to* 250 ff. Ddrk Shale 95 to 1120 ft. shale
250 tg 270 fﬁ,_/ﬁfdte Shale 1120, to 1140 ft. Sand
270 ta 285 ft. Lime 1140 to 1190 ft. Red Rock
285 to* 315 ft. Da k Shale 1190 to 1210 ft. Lime
315 to\ 330 ft. 2@ 1210 to Shale
330 to L1355 ft. Shale 1240 to Shale
355 to 570 ft. Dark Shale 1250 to . Shale
370 to &90 ft. White/Shale 1265 to _ Sand Brim
390 to 4R0 ft. Lime! r 1270 %o “Slate & Shells
420 to 42Q ft. White sm:y/ 1365 to =7 Sand
430 to 445.ft. Lime 1395 to e
445 to 460 “tt. Dark Shale 1755 to 1765 ft. Salt“Sand
460 to 488 f§. Sand == 1785 to 1892 ft. Slate & Shells .
488 to 510 fti Lime 1892 to 1900/ft, Maxton %ﬁ%
510 to 516 ft.%_ Wansburg Cdal 1900 to 1915 #t. Lime
516 to 540 ft. “Dark Shale 1915 to 1920 ft. Pencill Cave
540 to 560 ft. %Sand 1920 to 1989 ft. B. Lime
560 to 588 ft. Lime 1989-to 2000 f££. Ke
588 to 620 ft. Dark Shale 2000 to 2083 ﬂt gz Engine
620 to 670 ft. White Shale 7/ = s
670 to 690 ft. Sand: \ 285 ft. 8 inch pi]
? ? 740 Lime % “3390, ft. 6 inch-pipe

lgz Dlezo;artment s Mmtes, % N i

oa wner or eravor, j ¥ ¥
Lease or Properth/) Owner. L Gas«;r"ﬁf)BO to 20@3 I,

e 2 Total Depth == 2083 ft.

This ‘“‘work order’’ is submitted for mur approval and: concu rreficeand unless nefified of your dis-
approval or non-currence, the undersigned.will proceed with the-plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated 1n the notice of interition to plug and dbandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet. & { ;

V-f@ry truly ymﬁ:g,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operatox}, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this............... day

09/29/2023
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

of , 193

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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PROPOSED MANNER CF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

_ WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER ARRANGED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Total depth 2083*

Fill with red clay from bottom 2088'- 1980' - 20!
21'-1& R gt 20" sbove the Big Injun Sand.
Cemen . e 1977 = 1967" « sealing Big Injun Sand.

Continue to fill with red elaey from 1967 - ' bout
sbove water in the 2d Salt Sand. e -

Wood plug 1700 « 1697

Cement 1697 = 1687' « sealing hole

Continue to fill with red clay to 1375' - 20' above

— B the First Salt Sand.

3 sacks of cement on top of pluge

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE . T 1200' - 10° " casing
1 sack of cement on top of bridge i A

Pull 6-5/8" casing and

Fill with red clay to 1075¢

Wood plug 1075 -1072!

2 sacks of cement on top of plug

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 700"
1 sack of cement on top of bridge.
Fill with red olay from 700' to 546' - 30"below the Waynesburg Coal

Cement 546 = 490" « 20" ghove the Waynesburg Coal
Fill with red clay from 490' - 300" - 15%below 8-1/4" casing

Wood plug 300 - 297

Cement 297 = 287' - sealing hole

PULL 8-1/4" casing end
Fill with red olay to the surface.

Erect marker such as is deseribed in Eule 18, 1931 Regulatioms.

To t}ée ch)artme'nt of Mines, IF THERE ARS MONE SEAMS OF COAL THAN THE
- Coal Owner or Operator, AYNES HE HUS 2 4 1 T
Lease or Property Owner. o BURG, SA'E T BE CE4:NTED FROM 30" BELOW
TO 20* ABOVE.
Gentlemen:

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitted for your apprroval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said

well on opposite side of this sheet.
Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
y owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-

propert, 1 )
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same 1s hereby approved this....334h. day
of =l = T e 193K,
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division
COPY TO INSPECTOR COURTNEY. 09/29/2023
By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.
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ForMm G-9 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE) \

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TEE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

"""" -
"""""""""""""" COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER = Pe O Box 3175

""" Parkersburg, West Vis
e s '

...... June..11,.. 19.27.

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

"""""""""""""""""""""" - -

........ . O
""""""""""""""" LEASE om PROPERTY OWNER

Tl . r .
-------------------------------------- ADDRES‘;"- = ____‘___II - SoE - T F‘am

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the. Ry ot June.... .. , 19.8%2,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner

required by Seetion 10, Article 4, Chapterr 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘“Work Order.’’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

. NOTE: _Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the dlstricp and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determin 9,&%

e submitted

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall(g
with this notice.
(Over)

PERMIT WET -109P
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Degember 6, 1936

n!".‘ Os Ts Mideap
RFD #8
Hew Martinsville, W. Va.
Dear Sir:

= Pormit to drill Well No. 2 on the
Henry Elson Farm, Green District, Wetzel County
is emclosed.

Just as soon as the well is completed,

plesse fill out the enclosed blanks and return %o
this office.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines.
HPR:g

09/29/2023



April
Tenth
1936
lire O« Ts Midcap,
K, Fe« Ds 2,
Hew Martinsville, V. Vas
Dear Sirie

Pleese send us date sheets loe 1
and 2 for your Well Fo. 2 on the Henry Elson
Farm, Green District, Wetzel Countye Our
File Wet=100.

State where oil or ges, or both,
were found, also fresh and salt water.

liay we have this information by
return meil?

Very truly yours,

0IL AND GAS DIVISION
1uG/p

09/29/2023




October 14, 1938

Ilr. c. BQ h’.th
Box 3175
Parkersburg, We Va.
Dear Sir:

Please send affidavit of plugging for Well
Nos 2 on the Henry Elson Farm, Green District, Wetzel
County, our File Nos Wet-109-P, drilled by O T, Midoaps

Blenks are enclosed and we would appreciate
an immediate replys

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG /ar

09/29/2023

R——
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